
2024 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-35   Conf: 12-15   Home: 13-14   Away: 7-20   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (434)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (7), Smith (3), Smith (2), Danford (1), Fernandez (1), Opp
(5)   Picked Off: Anderson (1), Brady (1), Fithian (1), Rice (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Brady (9), Cooke (2), Taylor (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Walton 4, Steensma 1, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (244-276), Brady (71-84), Cooke (32-35), Diffey (20-21), Bartle (16-20), Steensma (13-16), Wager (13-14), Walton (13-
17), Taylor (10-10), Micallef (9-9), Reed (9-10), Jones (7-7), Arender (6-6), Baskin (6-6), Martin (5-5), Cleveland (4-4), Lapic (3-4), Benton
(2-2), Jones (2-2), Edwards (1-1), Gaston (1-1), Perez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Danford, Mac .333 56-55 204 42 68 14 0 15 55 127 .623 27 5 53 1 .417 4 0 1-4 27 74 11 .902
5 Fernandez, Andrew .327 55-54 214 39 70 13 2 7 44 108 .505 30 3 31 0 .412 3 0 8-10 88 117 6 .972
1 Smith, Will .315 56-55 216 52 68 12 2 9 37 111 .514 33 5 56 0 .417 0 1 4-8 146 10 6 .963
2 Rice, Zac .304 56-56 227 55 69 15 1 11 27 119 .524 23 3 59 1 .370 4 2 16-18 182 4 4 .979
6 Fithian, Jalen .297 55-53 212 41 63 11 1 5 22 91 .429 12 2 29 3 .339 1 4 13-16 91 58 17 .898
13 Smith, Cole .286 49-46 154 33 44 11 0 7 37 76 .494 35 2 34 1 .413 5 2 0-1 170 12 3 .984
25 Bell, Blaze .261 53-51 199 34 52 13 0 6 40 83 .417 17 5 27 11 .333 1 4 3-3 221 12 4 .983
10 McLean, Hunter .239 42-38 134 20 32 9 1 6 25 61 .455 15 6 47 1 .340 1 3 1-1 69 32 3 .971
20 Brady, Cameron .170 48-41 147 16 25 8 0 2 17 39 .265 5 2 53 3 .206 1 4 0-0 293 29 6 .982
21 Cooke, Jackson .289 21-15 45 6 13 2 0 1 6 18 .400 9 2 7 0 .421 1 1 0-0 46 4 2 .962
28 Anderson, Garner .261 29-8 46 7 12 2 0 1 12 17 .370 3 2 18 0 .315 3 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
17 Wichman, Jonah .227 11-4 22 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .273 2 0 7 0 .292 0 0 0-1 2 1 1 .750
43 Box, Cullen .222 7-1 9 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Beaman, Alec .211 27-19 76 11 16 3 1 3 9 30 .395 5 2 17 2 .274 1 1 2-3 37 57 1 .989
24 DeTrude, Benny .150 17-4 20 4 3 0 0 1 3 6 .300 0 0 4 0 .150 0 1 0-0 20 0 1 .952
9 Micallef, Frank .143 8-3 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
8 Taylor, Slade .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
Totals .280 56-56 1942 362 544 115 8 74 335 897 .462 218 39 453 23 .360 25 23 48-66 1447 468 76 .962
Opponents .279 56-56 1889 419 527 84 7 76 378 853 .452 280 73 355 25 .386 40 25 122-138 1469 481 71 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Walton, Tristan 2.88 6-4 15 15 1 0-1 0 93.2 75 37 30 46 98 13 1 4 .223 8 6 0 2 4
14 Reed, Tucker 3.61 4-1 26 0 0 0-1 3 47.1 55 28 19 19 46 5 2 7 .294 6 2 1 4 3
30 Arender, Brock 5.06 2-3 15 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 14 13 9 15 14 1 0 2 .222 3 3 0 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 5.83 3-8 15 13 1 0-0 0 75.2 80 61 49 12 40 14 0 14 .268 3 15 1 6 6
19 Lapic, Dylan 6.00 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 9 6 10 5 2 0 0 .273 3 0 0 2 2
15 Jones, Baylor 6.56 0-1 20 0 0 0-0 1 23.1 22 18 17 16 19 2 0 5 .244 1 2 1 1 0
34 Bartle, Jeb 6.57 2-5 17 12 0 0-0 0 75.1 90 66 55 31 45 15 2 12 .291 6 12 0 5 2
55 Wager, Zach 6.64 1-3 22 3 0 0-0 1 39.1 45 33 29 30 26 12 0 4 .296 8 3 1 5 3
36 Baskin, Kaleb 7.90 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 19 12 7 5 4 0 5 .317 4 1 0 1 0
31 Martin, Eli 8.10 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 9 9 13 6 1 0 0 .257 2 4 1 1 1
4 Diffey, Choyce 8.58 2-3 19 9 0 0-0 0 50.1 59 50 48 35 33 7 0 10 .299 4 12 2 2 2
38 Cleveland, Campbell 13.50 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 17 13 7 5 1 1 2 .273 2 2 0 5 0
7 Gaston, Davis 15.43 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 10 8 10 2 0 0 2 .300 3 0 0 0 1
26 Benton, Davis 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 7 4 5 1 0 0 1 .222 4 5 0 0 1
37 Jones, Silas 22.50 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 11 10 7 2 1 1 3 .421 1 1 0 1 0
16 Perez, Shawn 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 5 5 2 0 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
40 Edwards, Rett 29.45 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 12 12 2 5 4 0 3 .600 0 2 0 2 0
35 Smith, Sam 35.10 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 13 13 10 1 2 0 1 .538 7 3 0 3 0
Totals 6.46 21-34 221 56 2 1 5 482.1 527 419 346 280 355 84 7 76 .279 67 73 7 40 25
Opponents 5.92 34-21 197 56 0 2 17 489.2 544 362 322 218 453 115 8 74 .280 62 39 1 25 23



2024 UT Martin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Anderson, Garner 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Steensma, Eric 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
8 Taylor, Slade 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 2 0
36 Baskin, Kaleb 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
55 Wager, Zach 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
19 Lapic, Dylan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Martin, Eli 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Benton, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Smith, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Box, Cullen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gaston, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Beaman, Alec 95 37 57 1 .989 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Cole 185 170 12 3 .984 18 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bell, Blaze 237 221 12 4 .983 19 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brady, Cameron 328 293 29 6 .982 5 71 13 .845 9 0
2 Rice, Zac 190 182 4 4 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fernandez, Andrew 211 88 117 6 .972 23 0 0 — 0 0
10 McLean, Hunter 104 69 32 3 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Will 162 146 10 6 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cooke, Jackson 52 46 4 2 .962 0 32 3 .914 2 0
9 Micallef, Frank 24 22 1 1 .958 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
24 DeTrude, Benny 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bartle, Jeb 14 7 6 1 .929 0 16 4 .800 0 0
11 Danford, Mac 112 27 74 11 .902 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fithian, Jalen 166 91 58 17 .898 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Reed, Tucker 9 4 4 1 .889 0 9 1 .900 0 0
23 Walton, Tristan 18 2 13 3 .833 1 13 4 .765 0 0
17 Wichman, Jonah 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Arender, Brock 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Diffey, Choyce 7 0 5 2 .714 1 20 1 .952 0 0
15 Jones, Baylor 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Cleveland, Campbell 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Perez, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Jones, Silas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
40 Edwards, Rett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1991 1447 468 76 .962 104 244 32 .884 13 0
Opponents 2021 1469 481 71 .965 88 96 35 .733 10 0


